
r-------G-EN_E_RA_L_S_E_R_V-IC...:ES AD-M-IN-IS_T_RA_T_IO_N________su-P-m!ALAGREEMEN< DATE JAJI 2 2 3IJj 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 	 l--'-N-'0-'-.___9____._______---1 

TO LEASE NO. 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT GS- 06P-9903 7 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

150 Space Center Loop, Lee's Summit, Missouri 64064 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 
Space Center Kansas City, Inc. 
Successor in Interest to GeoSpace Joint Venture 

whose address is 	 1500 W. GeoSpace Drive 
601 M-291 Highway 
Independence, MO 64056 

hereinafter called the Lessor. and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE. these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended. efteet8te , as follo.ws: 

The word "effective" immediately above was deleted prior to signature by either party. 

1. 	 Effective September 16, 2002 the Government occupied an additional 27,741 (DIA) square feet of 
space. 

2. The Government shall pay the Lessor the following for the additional square footage (based on 
27,741 NUSF). 

Annually Monthly Rate/sf 
Sep. 16, 2002 - Sep. 15, 2004 $315,696.57 $26,308.05 $11.38014388 
Sep. 16, 2004 - Sep. 15, 2006 $371,174.58 $30,931.22 $13.38 
Sep. 16, 2006 - Sep. 15, 2009 $398,919.57 $33,243.30 $14.38014388 
Sep. 16, 2009- Sep. 15, 2011 $315,696.57 $26,308.05 $11.38014388 
Sep. 16, 2011 - Sep. 15, 2014 $362,852.28 $30,237.69 $13.08 
Sep. 16, 2014- Oct. 14, 2019 $390,597.27 $32,549.77 $14.08014388 

3. Effective September 30, 2002 the Government has occupied an additional 32,991 square feet of space 
(Stack Room III). The Government will pay for only 32,000 square feet of space. The Government shall 
pay for 29,500 square feet of space at the option rate negotiated in the original lease contract. The 
additional 2,500 square feet will be at the rate of $4.00 per square foot. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. (See attached Sheet 2A) 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

LESSOR 	Space Center Kansas City, Inc. 
Successor in terest to GeoSpace Joint Venture 

(Tit/ti) 

/5Cv tJ t&R51'U De_ kl>u@DH-£,,nR t~ 
(Address) 

General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service 
East Leasing Services Branch 
Contracting Officer 

(Official Title) 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7-67) 



". • 
 '4. In addition, to the stepped rentals shown in paragraph 2 above, there is also increases for 
243,500 square feet of space as indicated in the original lease agreement and are as follows: 

Increase 
October 15, 2003 - $24,350.00 
October 15, 2008 - $24,350.00 
October 15, 2013 - $24,350.00 

The step increases are shown here for clarification only. 

5. As of September 30, 2002, the Government shall occupy 273,741 square feet of space. 

6. Effective September 30, 2002, the base rent for operating costs for the 273,741 rentable 
square feet is $671,928.77 annually and subject to annual adjustments as stated in the Miscellaneous 

Section, Paragraph 2.5. 

7. Paragraph 15 .A. is amended as follows: 

For tax purposes, the Government is paying 40 cents per rentable square foot in the base rent or 

$109,496.40 annually. 

8. The Lessor waives restoration for the alterations associated with this Supplemental Lease 

Agreement. 

Sheet 2A 
Lease GS-06P-99037 
SLA#9 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO99037-SLA-9-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



