
GENERAL SERVICESr,_A_D_M-IN_l_S-TRA_T_l_O_N________S...;Ui.ENTALAGREEMENT 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 11 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

150 Space Center Loop, Lee's Summit, Missouri 64064 

THIS AGREEMENT. made and entered into this date by and between 
Space Center Kansas City, Inc. 
Successor in Interest to GeoSpace Joint Venture 

whose address is 1500 W. GeoSpace Drive 
601 M-291 Highway 
Independence, MO 64056 

TO LEASE NO. 

GS­ 06P-99037 

DATE """"' 
.Ill 0 6 LUUiJ 

hereinafter called the Lessor. and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE. these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended;aff1 =tiv.= • as follo~s: 

The word "effective", immediately above, was deleted prior to signature by either party. 

1. The purpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement is to clarify the annual rental for the 273,741 
rentable square feet associated with the subject lease. 

2. As of March 31, 2003, the current annual rent is $2,659,365.00. The annual rent is composed of a 
base rent of $1,937,255.76 and operating rent of $722,109.24, which includes base operating 
costs of $671,928.77 plus all CPI escalations to date. 

3. This Supplemental Lease Agreement is also clarifying the following: SLA #7, Paragraph 2, the 
DIA expansion space may be terminated at anytime on or after midnight August 31, 2009, by 
giving at lease 120 days' notice in writing to the Lessor, and no rental shall accrue after the 
effective date of termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the 
date of mailing. 

Alt other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

(Titltt} 

(Official Title) 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 7-67) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO99037-SLA-11-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



